

各位
(For Immediate Release)

(2020年2月27日)
(Feb. 27 2020)
東急株式会社
(TOKYU CORPORATION)

月次営業状況のお知らせ(鉄道)
Monthly Report on Operating Conditions (Railways)

1. 東急電鉄 輸送人員 (TOKYU RAILWAYS Number of Passengers Carried) (千人/Thousand people)

| 2019年度 [令和元年度] (FY2019) | 定期 (Commuter) | | | | | | 定期外 (Non-Commuter) | | 合計 (Grand Total) | |
|-------------------------------|-------------------|-----------------|--------------------|-----------------|----------------|-------|-----------------------|-----------------|---------------------|-------|
| | 通勤定期 (Workers) | | 通学定期 (Students) | | 定期計 (Total) | | 前年比 (Change) | 前年比 (Change) | 前年比 (Change) | |
| | 前年比 (Change) | 前年比 (Change) | 前年比 (Change) | 前年比 (Change) | | | | | | |
| 4月(Apr.) | 45,846 | ▲ 2.2 | 13,234 | ▲ 1.5 | 59,080 | ▲ 2.0 | 41,273 | 3.4 | 100,353 | 0.1 |
| 5月(May) | 49,802 | 1.0 | 13,679 | ▲ 0.8 | 63,481 | 0.6 | 40,455 | 2.5 | 103,936 | 1.4 |
| 6月(Jun.) | 49,551 | 1.7 | 13,795 | ▲ 0.1 | 63,346 | 1.3 | 39,034 | 1.4 | 102,380 | 1.4 |
| 第1四半期 (1st Quarter) | 145,199 | 0.2 | 40,708 | ▲ 0.8 | 185,907 | ▲ 0.0 | 120,762 | 2.5 | 306,669 | 1.0 |
| 7月(Jul.) | 49,099 | 1.2 | 12,193 | ▲ 0.1 | 61,292 | 0.9 | 40,664 | 4.5 | 101,956 | 2.3 |
| 8月(Aug.) | 48,898 | 1.5 | 10,149 | ▲ 0.5 | 59,047 | 1.2 | 40,128 | 2.8 | 99,175 | 1.8 |
| 9月(Sept.) | 54,504 | 14.1 | 17,130 | 27.2 | 71,634 | 17.0 | 39,213 | 3.3 | 110,847 | 11.7 |
| 第2四半期 (2nd Quarter) | 152,501 | 5.6 | 39,472 | 10.1 | 191,973 | 6.5 | 120,005 | 3.6 | 311,978 | 5.3 |
| 上期累計 (First Half) | 297,700 | 2.9 | 80,180 | 4.3 | 377,880 | 3.2 | 240,767 | 3.0 | 618,647 | 3.1 |
| 10月(Oct.) | 48,206 | ▲ 1.1 | 13,156 | ▲ 1.1 | 61,362 | ▲ 1.1 | 37,859 | ▲ 5.8 | 99,221 | ▲ 3.0 |
| 11月(Nov.) | 48,889 | 2.1 | 13,118 | ▲ 0.1 | 62,007 | 1.6 | 40,038 | 2.5 | 102,045 | 2.0 |
| 12月(Dec.) | 44,439 | 0.1 | 10,170 | ▲ 6.7 | 54,609 | ▲ 1.2 | 42,048 | 1.6 | 96,657 | 0.0 |
| 第3四半期 (3rd Quarter) | 141,534 | 0.4 | 36,444 | ▲ 2.4 | 177,978 | ▲ 0.2 | 119,945 | ▲ 0.6 | 297,923 | ▲ 0.4 |
| 第3四半期累計 (3Q accumulated) | 439,234 | 2.1 | 116,624 | 2.1 | 555,858 | 2.1 | 360,712 | 1.8 | 916,570 | 2.0 |
| 1月(Jan.) | 49,075 | 1.7 | 11,752 | ▲ 0.5 | 60,827 | 1.3 | 38,424 | 3.9 | 99,251 | 2.3 |
| 2月(Feb.) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3月(Mar.) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 第4四半期 (4th Quarter) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 下期累計 (Second Half) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 年度累計 (Fiscal year) | | | | | | | | | | |

2. 東急電鉄 運賃収入 (TOKYU RAILWAYS Passenger Revenue) (百万円/Million yen)

| 2019年度 [令和元年度] (FY2019) | 定期 (Commuter) | | | | | | 定期外 (Non-Commuter) | | 合計 (Grand Total) | |
|-------------------------------|-------------------|-----------------|--------------------|-----------------|----------------|-------|-----------------------|-----------------|---------------------|-------|
| | 通勤定期 (Workers) | | 通学定期 (Students) | | 定期計 (Total) | | 前年比 (Change) | 前年比 (Change) | 前年比 (Change) | |
| | 前年比 (Change) | 前年比 (Change) | 前年比 (Change) | 前年比 (Change) | | | | | | |
| 4月(Apr.) | 4,647 | ▲ 2.5 | 567 | ▲ 1.6 | 5,215 | ▲ 2.4 | 6,755 | 3.5 | 11,970 | 0.8 |
| 5月(May) | 5,065 | 1.0 | 581 | ▲ 0.9 | 5,647 | 0.8 | 6,638 | 2.8 | 12,285 | 1.9 |
| 6月(Jun.) | 5,039 | 1.8 | 587 | ▲ 0.1 | 5,626 | 1.6 | 6,364 | 1.4 | 11,990 | 1.5 |
| 第1四半期 (1st Quarter) | 14,752 | 0.1 | 1,736 | ▲ 0.8 | 16,488 | ▲ 0.0 | 19,758 | 2.6 | 36,247 | 1.4 |
| 7月(Jul.) | 4,988 | 1.1 | 524 | ▲ 0.2 | 5,512 | 1.0 | 6,619 | 4.7 | 12,131 | 3.0 |
| 8月(Aug.) | 4,965 | 1.5 | 425 | ▲ 0.6 | 5,390 | 1.4 | 6,557 | 2.7 | 11,948 | 2.1 |
| 9月(Sept.) | 5,535 | 14.1 | 724 | 27.0 | 6,260 | 15.4 | 6,408 | 3.6 | 12,668 | 9.1 |
| 第2四半期 (2nd Quarter) | 15,489 | 5.5 | 1,675 | 9.8 | 17,164 | 5.9 | 19,585 | 3.7 | 36,748 | 4.7 |
| 上期累計 (First Half) | 30,241 | 2.8 | 3,411 | 4.1 | 33,652 | 2.9 | 39,343 | 3.1 | 72,995 | 3.0 |
| 10月(Oct.) | 4,873 | ▲ 1.7 | 557 | ▲ 1.7 | 5,431 | ▲ 1.7 | 6,179 | ▲ 5.9 | 11,610 | ▲ 4.0 |
| 11月(Nov.) | 4,955 | 1.8 | 557 | ▲ 0.6 | 5,512 | 1.6 | 6,547 | 2.6 | 12,059 | 2.1 |
| 12月(Dec.) | 4,477 | ▲ 0.2 | 429 | ▲ 7.4 | 4,906 | ▲ 0.9 | 6,856 | 1.6 | 11,762 | 0.5 |
| 第3四半期 (3rd Quarter) | 14,306 | ▲ 0.0 | 1,543 | ▲ 3.1 | 15,850 | ▲ 0.3 | 19,583 | ▲ 0.6 | 35,434 | ▲ 0.5 |
| 第3四半期累計 (3Q accumulated) | 44,547 | 1.9 | 4,954 | 1.8 | 49,502 | 1.9 | 58,926 | 1.9 | 108,429 | 1.9 |
| 1月(Jan.) | 4,977 | 1.5 | 501 | ▲ 1.1 | 5,479 | 1.3 | 6,253 | 3.8 | 11,733 | 2.6 |
| 2月(Feb.) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3月(Mar.) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 第4四半期 (4th Quarter) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 下期累計 (Second Half) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 年度累計 (Fiscal year) | | | | | | | | | | |

※百万円未満切捨/Amounts less than ¥1 million have been ignored

上記における数値につきましては、決算における確定値と異なる場合がございます。
(The above figures may differ materially from the final figures shown in the financial statements.)